
Denver (8-1, 6-0 BIG EAST) -vs- UConn (8-4, 4-2 BIG EAST)
4/11/2021 at Storrs, Conn. (Morrone Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Denver Goals: BEHRINS, Bea (4); GILBERT, Julia (4); PALMISANO, Sara (1); CURRY, Ellie (1); CONRY, Kailey (1) 
Assists: BEHRINS, Bea (2); LIDDY, Hannah (1); GILBERT, Julia (1); CONRY, Kailey (1) 
 
UConn Goals: Abby Vetsch (2); Sam McKenna (2); Kyra Place (1); Sydney Watson (1); Madelyn George (1) 
Assists: Lia LaPrise (2); Grace Coon (1); Abby Vetsch (1); Stephanie Palmucci (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Morrone Stadium
Penalties: LAMMERS, Kailee 1st/04:07; WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 1st/01:18; Sydney Watson 2nd/23:52; Lauren Barry 2nd/20:29; Amanda
McMahon 2nd/20:05; Kate Shaffer 2nd/02:13; Sydney Watson 2nd/00:01
Officials: Deborah Martin; Erin Michaud; Paul Rickard; UConn Sports Info.

Date: 4/11/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Denver 3 8 11
UConn 4 3 7

Shots 1 2 Total
Denver 13 18 31
UConn 11 9 20

Shots On Goal
Denver 6 14 20
UConn 8 5 13

Saves
Denver 4 2 6
UConn 3 6 9

Turnovers
Denver 10 6 16
UConn 13 12 25

Clears 1 2 Total

Denver
13-
15

10-
10 23-25

UConn
10-
11 5-8 15-19

Ground Balls
Denver 12 13 25
UConn 9 7 16

Draw Controls
Denver 3 4 7
UConn 5 8 13

Free-Position Shots
Denver 1 3 4
UConn 4 1 5

Fouls
Denver 15 4 19
UConn 4 9 13



Denver 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 PALMISANO, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 4 MORTON, Sammie 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 0 4
A 11 BEHRINS, Bea 4 2 6 6 3 6 0 0 1-2 1
D 12 DEROSE, Gracie 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 2
A 15 LIDDY, Hannah 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1
D 16 THACKER, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1
D 17 LAMMERS, Kailee 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3
D 18 LITTLE, Molly 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3
G 25 COLE, Amelia 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
A 26 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 3
M 32 CURRY, Ellie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 50 CONRY, Kailey 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0

9 DEROSE, Kayla 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
19 JENKINS, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
20 MONTEMARANO, Lily 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 PALMISANO, Sara 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 GILBERT, Julia 4 1 5 8 0 1 0 3 1-1 0
27 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 0

Totals 11 5 16 31 25 16 15 7 2-4 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 COLE, Amelia 60:00 7 6 W



UConn 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 3 Grace Coon 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
M 4 Abby Vetsch 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 1-1 0
D 5 Katherine Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 7 Alyssa Conklin 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
A 10 Lia LaPrise 0 2 2 0 2 5 0 0 1
M 11 Sydney Watson 1 0 1 8 1 5 2 7 1-4 2
A 13 Stephanie Palmucci 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
G 15 Landyn White 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
D 17 Julia Ozimek 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
M 25 Madelyn George 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 1
D 27 Ariana Kline 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1
D 29 Kate Shaffer 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

9 Kyra Place 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Amanda McMahon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sam McKenna 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
28 Gillian Haverty 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3
33 Lauren Barry 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 7 5 12 20 16 25 12 13 2-5 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Landyn White 60:00 11 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DU UCONN
1st 24:53 Abby Vetsch (9) Stephanie Palmucci 0 1
1st 16:36 CONRY, Kailey (10) LIDDY, Hannah 1 1
1st 16:12 Abby Vetsch (10) Unassisted 1 2
1st 11:24 Sam McKenna (4) Lia LaPrise 1 3
1st 10:31 BEHRINS, Bea (25) GILBERT, Julia 2 3
1st 09:12 GILBERT, Julia (13) BEHRINS, Bea 3 3
1st 05:36 Kyra Place (5) Abby Vetsch 3 4
2nd 28:39 GILBERT, Julia (14) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 23:03 GILBERT, Julia (15) (UP) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 21:25 PALMISANO, Sara (1) BEHRINS, Bea 6 4
2nd 16:43 BEHRINS, Bea (26) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 13:06 Sydney Watson (41) Unassisted 7 5
2nd 08:04 Madelyn George (9) Grace Coon 7 6
2nd 05:53 BEHRINS, Bea (27) Unassisted 8 6
2nd 03:57 GILBERT, Julia (16) Unassisted 9 6
2nd 02:20 BEHRINS, Bea (28) Unassisted 10 6
2nd 01:14 CURRY, Ellie (7) CONRY, Kailey 11 6
2nd 00:35 Sam McKenna (5) Lia LaPrise 11 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:07 DU LAMMERS, Kailee YELLOW CARD
1st 01:18 DU WALLEVAND, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:52 UCONN Sydney Watson YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:29 UCONN Lauren Barry YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:05 UCONN Amanda McMahon GREEN CARD
2nd 02:13 UCONN Kate Shaffer YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:01 UCONN Sydney Watson YELLOW CARD


